OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT::::NALBARI

ORDER

Dated: 15.06.2024

This is for information of all concerned that the date of opening of sealed quotation invited vide Memo No. FC.NLB/24/2020/478-481, Dated 31st May, 2024 regarding supply of Office Stationery and Miscellaneous items to the office of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari is fixed on 18th June, 2024 (Tuesday).

The bidders or authorized representative from bidders are asked to appear before the Superintendent, Family Court, Nalbari for the said purpose at **3.30 P.M.** on the aforementioned day.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

-Sd-

Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari

Date: 15/06/2024

Memo No. FC.NLB/24/2020/*544-547*

Copy forwarded for publication to:-

- **1.** System Officer, Nalbari District Judiciary, Nalbari. He is requested to upload this order in the office website of Nalbari Judiciary.
- **2.** Account Assistant of this establishment.
- 3. Notice Board of this office.
- **4.** Office File.

Principal Judge, Family Court, Nalbari